

19 CC NI ACT / 4816/2023 Blue Jay Finlease Pvt Ltd Vs. Sunil Gupta
(North Rohini)

11.02.2025

Proceedings are conducted through VC using CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. Vineet Kalra, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

On the LDOH, summons were directed to be issued against the accused.

Report on registered AD received '**no information (koi jaankari nahi)**'.

The complainant is directed to furnish fresh address / verify the address of the accused by way of an affidavit by NDOH.

Put up for compliance on **10.06.2025**.

(Jayanti Chander)
JMFC (NI ACT) Digital Court-03 (N/W),
Rohini Courts, Delhi, 11.02.2025