

15 CC NI ACT / 4816/2023
Blue Jay Finlease Pvt Ltd Vs. Sunil Gupta
(North Rohini)

10.06.2025

Proceedings are conducted through VC using CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. Vineet Kalra, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Affidavit verifying the address of accused has been filed on behalf of complainant.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is being given to the complainant to verify the fresh address of accused failing which the complaint shall be dismissed for non prosecution.

Put up on **27.10.2025**.

The P.A. is directed to upload the ordersheet on layers and CIS.

(Shraddha Tripathi)
JMFC (NI ACT) Digital Court-03 (N/W),
Rohini Courts, Delhi, 10.06.2025