

11.02.2026

One of the stenographers is on leave today. Ld. APP for the State is on leave today.

Present case has been received by way of transfer vide order no. F2(12)/Judl/NW/RC/2025 42791-42810 dated 19.11.2025. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Aman Singhal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant through VC.

On perusal of record it reveals that from the last three dates of hearing the complainant was directed to file the fresh address.

However, even today Ld. Counsel for complainant has not filed the fresh address of the accused and not followed the direction of the court. Enough opportunity have been granted to the complainant.

However, in the interest of justice one last and final opportunity is granted to complainant to pursue the present matter subject to a cost of Rs.2000 to be paid in RCBA.

Put up on 14.08.2026.

(Gaurav Katariya)
JMFC-7(NW)/RC/Delhi
11.02.2026